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Adults & safeguarding

Assets, Regeneration & Growth 6,000 13,095 100 100

Chil s ion, Libraries & safeg ing 7,000 9,775 18,400
Community Leadership
Environment 9,100

Housing 870 1,630

Policy & Resources

Housing Revenue Account 21,521 18,941
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Adults & safeguarding 4,251

Assets, Regeneration & Growth 100 2,524

Chil 's Education, Libraries & safeg ing 7,000 18,400

84,193

Community Leadership

Environment 7,525 13,701 65,367

Housing 870 1,730 581

5,332 13,125

Policy & Resources 15,340 8,543

Housing Revenue Account 120,278 16,964




Investing in IT

Centre for Independent Living

Social Care Capital Grant
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TOTAL CAPITAL FUNDING

Children’s_ Education, Libraries & 2014-15 2015-16 201617 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 Total Grants | RccosMRa | Other (incl. | Capital Capital | Rorrowing Total
safeguarding $106) Reserve Receipts
£000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000
Modernisation - Primary & Secondary 4,386 1,322 8 5,716 4,519 2 192 1,003 5,716
Urgent Primary Places - Temporary Allocated 1,059 330 250 250 1,889 1,888 1 1,889
Millbrook Park (MHE) 4,365 361 4,725 4,405 229 92 4,725
Orion Primary School 803 1,762 2,565 7 105 2,454 2,565
Moss Hall 736 91 827 827 827
Brunswick 562 142 704 201 503 704
Menorah Foundation 917 1,538 2,455 256 100 905 1,194 2,455
St Marys and St Johns 2,753 1,229 3,982 3,362 300 320 3,982
Martin Primary 532 146 678 91 587 678
Oakleigh School 133 22 155 155 155
Beis Yakov 348 25 373 373 373
St Joseph's RC Junior & St Joseph's RC Infants School 200 1,987 2,187 2,187 2,187
Monkfrith 400 3,405 150 3,955 2,105 1,850 3,955




TOTAL CAPITAL FUNDING

Children’s_ Education, Libraries & 2014-15 2015-16 201617 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 Total Grants | RccosMRa | Other (incl. | Capital Capital | Rorrowing Total
safeguarding $106) Reserve Receipts
£000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000

Wren Academy 1,339 5,428 2,415 9,182 4,917 297 3,968 9,182
London Academy 1,253 5,704 2,000 8,957 5,732 3,225 8,957
Oak Hill Campus 250 250 250 250
Permanent Secondary Expansion Programme
Christ College 859 55 915 715 200 915
Copthall 2,934 73 3,007 3,007 3,007
Compton 3,292 63 3,355 3,354 1 3,355
Oak Lodge Special School 897 2,362 3,000 6,259 2,679 3,580 6,259
Bishop Douglas 500 500 500 500
Infant Free School Meals Capital Fund 600 600 600 600
Other Projects
Wave 1 - Whitings Hill 201 201 201 201
Wave 1 - Northway/Fairway 215 215 192 23 215




TOTAL CAPITAL FUNDING

Children 5 Education, Libraries & 2014-15 2015-16 201617 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 Total Grants | RccosMRa | Other (incl. | Capital Capital | Rorrowing Total
safeguarding $106) Reserve Receipts
£000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000

Primary Capital Programme 832 30 862 149 713 862
East Barnet & Project Faraday 414 200 614 190 424 614
Temporary Bulge Classes
Primary Programme 3,000 11,000 9,000 6,000 4,000 33,000 25,482 268 7,250 33,000
Secondary Programme 8,000 8,000 1,000 15,000 19,000 51,000 13,000 1,238 36,762 51,000
SEN 6,000 2,000 2,000 2,000 12,000 1,612 0 1,000 2,426 6,962 12,000
Alternative Provision 53 4,000 4,000 8,053 7,053 1,000 8,053
Contingency 1,574 5,325 4,025 2,300 2,300 15,524 15,524 15,524
Short Breaks 56 56 56 56
E Financial 237 10 248 100 147 248
Education Systems 36 41 77 7 77
Early Intervention System 298 298 131 167 298




Implementation of libraries Strategy

2 year old offer

Libraries — commissioning plan 2015-2020

Early education - provision in west of borough

Social care placements - residential and fostering expansions

Information Management - replacement youth offending
system and single view of data for children's

440

286

145

2,000

800

150

3,000

100

150

100

400

100

100

TOTAL CAPITAL FUNDING




CCTV Installation

TOTAL CAPITAL FUNDING




TOTAL CAPITAL FUNDING

£000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000
Improvements to Six of the Borough's Parks 14 14
Copthall Car Park 100 100
Old Court House - public toilets 40 40
Parks & Open Spaces and Tree Planting 417 156 123 449
Park Infrastructure 245 352 100 18 65 614
Waste 1,340 218 1,215 343
Weekly Collection Support Scheme 907 250 1,157
Fuel Storage Tank 60 60
Replacement Bins 250 250 250 250 250 1,250
Parks Equipment 100 100 100 300
Vehicles 500 100 750 100 800 2,250




TOTAL CAPITAL FUNDING

£000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000
HIGHWAYS TfL - LOCAL IMPLEMENTATION PLAN
Local Implementation Plan 1,489 1,489
Local Implementation Plan 2014/15 5,497 5,497
Local Implementation Plan 2015/16 4,505 4,505
Major Schemes 10 10
Bus stop Accessibility 21 401 422
Bridge Assessment 20 20
Air Quality Scheme 85 85
HIGHWAYS non-TfL
Footway Reconstruction 4 115 76 43
Traffic Management 48 43 5
Colindale Development Area
Reconstruction of Railway Bridges 850 29 821
Controlled Parking Zones 14 10 5




TOTAL CAPITAL FUNDING

Colindale Station interchange

Improvement & Signalisation and Infrastructure

Public Transportation Improvements

Pedestrian Improvements programme

Colindale CPZ Parking Review Feasibility Study- Colindale
Hospital

Highways Investment Programme

Travel Plan Implementation

Carriageways

Carriageways (Phase 2)

Outstanding Transport Commitments on Completed Schemes

Highways Planned Maintenance Works Programme

CCTV Projects Retention

Pavements

£000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000
50
356
103
262
15
56 540
59 131
1,960 2,130 2,000
442
3
40
84
1,000 1,000 1,000

£000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000
44 6
356
98 5
262
11 5
531 65
165 25
90 6,000
442
3
40
84
3,000




Pavements (Phase 2)

Pothole Fund

Saracens

Drainage Schemes

Road Traffic Act - Controlled Parking Zones

Parking

Lines and Signs

Parking Machines

Investment in Roads & Pavement

Hendon Cemetry & Crematorium Enhancement

314

38

112

39

90

17

373

151

110

12

15,000

13,000

8,000

8,000

6,375

TOTAL CAPITAL FUNDING




Alexandra Road

Hostel Refurbishment Programme

Housing Association D pment Pi - New Homes

Disabled Facilities Grants Programme

Empty Properties (45)

Disabled Facilities Grants Programme

122

1,750

76

148

1,416

3,170

3,100

2,450

600

2,500

2,650

2,600

TOTAL CAPITAL FUNDING




Customer access Centre

Depot relocation

Community Centre

Asset Management

Information Management

TOTAL CAPITAL FUNDING

973

112

1,125

2,992

19,388

1,445

1,892

45

1,000

1,000

1,000

1,000

2,992

11,445




GF Regeneration

Mill Hill East

Outer London Fund - Cricklewood

Outer London Fund - North Finchley

BXC - Funding for land aquistion

Graham Park Regeneration -Building works

Graham Park Regeneration -Infrastructure improvements

Colindale - Lanacre Ave/Aerodrome rd Junction

Colindale - Grahame park decant programme

West Hendon Highway Improvement

Town Centre

Thames Link Station

TOTAL CAPITAL FUNDING
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100
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Major Works (excl Granv Rd)

Granville Road

Regeneration

Misc - Repairs

M&E/ GAS

Voids and Lettings

New Affordable Homes

Advanced Acquisitions (Regen Estates)

Moreton Close

20

3,773

1,316

12,543

1,980

550

273

3,151

942

16,572

1,712

7,750

4,773

2,506

2,020

8,254

1,806

2,000

2,065

2,073

8,079

1,853

2,000

1,684

2,348

6,826

2,305

TOTAL CAPITAL FUNDING




